Temple (2-2,0-0 AAC) -vs- Rutgers (3-1,0-0 Big Ten)
11/18/22 at Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT

Date: 11/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
E?E?'Msar?ggiﬁf Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT Temple 38 34 72
Referees: Rob Rorke, Brian Dorsey, D] Carstensen Rutgers 23 43 66
Temple 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Reynolds,Jamille * 31 7-12 0-0 3-3 1-8 9 2 0 1 1 2 17
03  Miller,Hysier o 37 3-9 2-7 4-4 0-5 5 2 10 3 0 2 12
24 Hicks,Zach * 29 3-9 3-8 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 1 10
01 Dunn,Damian & 28 1-6 1-3 4-4 2-5 7 5 1 8 0 0 7
02 White,Jahlil * 24  0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 2 1 0
00 Battle,Khalif 32 8-17 3-10 5-6 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 24
11  Jourdain,Nick 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2
15 Jongkuch,Kur 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
55 Dezonie,Shane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 9-29 17-20 12-29 41 25 17 20 4 6 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 7-19 36.84 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-10 20.00 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 23-56 41.1 % 9-29 31.0% 17-20 85.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Rutgers 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Omoruyi,Clifford * 38 9-17 0-1 3-8 5-6 11 2 0 3 1 1 21
10 Spencer,Cam =3 39 5-12 0-5 7-8 1-4 5 4 4 0 0 4 17
05 Hyatt,Aundre * 37 4-8 0-3 5-5 0-3 3 2 1 4 1 2 13
03 Mag,Mawot =3 29 3-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 5 0 3 0 2 9
00 Simpson,Derek * 33 1-11 1-5 1-4 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 4
02 Miller,Jalen 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Reiber,Dean 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Palmquist,Oskar 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Woolfolk,Antwone 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 1-16 19-29 14-23 37 18 9 13 2 12 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-24 29.17 % 0-5 0.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 16-36 44.44 % 1-11 9.09 % 10-18 55.56 %
Total 23-60 38.3 % 1-16 6.3 % 19-29 65.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 2

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Temple

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HYSIER

STEAL by HICKS,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,DAMIAN
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

STEAL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
TURNOVER by WHITE,JAHLIL

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER

FOUL by MILLER,HYSIER

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH
ASSIST by WHITE,JAHLIL

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

STEAL by MILLER,HYSIER
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILLER,HYSIER
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF

SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
SUB IN by MILLER,HYSIER

19:34
19:14
19:14
19:05
18:45
18:45
18:37
18:37
18:32
18:29
18:05

18:00

17:38
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:23
17:10

16:51
16:37
16:13
15:49
15:49
15:43
15:41
15:21
15:21
14:54
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:21

14:11
14:09
14:09
14:03
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38

2-0

5-0

5-2

5-3
5-4

5-6

8-6

10-6

13-6

13-8

14-8
15-8

V2

V5

V3

V2
V1

H1

V2

V4

V7

V5

V6
V7

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,DEREK

TURNOVER by MAG,MAWOT

STEAL by SIMPSON,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAG,MAWOT

GOOD LAYUP by MAG,MAWOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
REBOUND OFF by MAG,MAWOT

GOOD FT by MAG,MAWOT
GOOD FT by MAG,MAWOT

GOOD DUNK by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,DEREK

TURNOVER by MAG,MAWOT

TURNOVER by HYATT,AUNDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
TURNOVER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK

SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
FOUL by SPENCER,CAM

SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT
SUB IN by REIBER,DEAN



SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK
FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHANE

FOUL by DEZONIE,SHANE

FOUL by DEZONIE,SHANE

TURNOVER by MILLER,HYSIER

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
ASSIST by DEZONIE,SHANE
FOUL by JOURDAIN,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHANE
SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,DAMIAN

BLOCK by JOURDAIN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS FT by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HYSIER
TURNOVER by JOURDAIN,NICK
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

BLOCK by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,DAMIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DUNN,DAMIAN
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF
SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF

13:38
13:21
13:17
13:09
13:09
13:09
12:57
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:29
12:29
12:22
12:22
12:10

11:58
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:13
10:58
10:58
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:37

10:26
10:09
10:09
10:09
09:55
09:55
09:40
09:40
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37

15-9 V6
15-10 V5
18-10 V38
18-11 V7
18-12 V6
19-12 V7
21-12 V9
22-12 V10

MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HYATT,AUNDRE
SUB OUT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
GOOD FT by HYATT,AUNDRE

STEAL by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
FOUL by HYATT,AUNDRE
TURNOVER by HYATT,AUNDRE

SUB OUT by HYATT,AUNDRE
SUB IN by MAG,MAWOT

GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM

GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM

FOUL by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
SUB OUT by MILLER,JALEN

SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK

SUB IN by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

MISS LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

FOUL by MAG,MAWOT

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,CAM
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)

BLOCK by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

FOUL by MAG,MAWOT



SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL 09:37

09:20 MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE =
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
FOUL by WHITE,JAHLIL 09:00
09:00 SUB OUT by REIBER,DEAN
09:00 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH 09:00
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK 09:00
09:00 SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT
09:00 SUB IN by HYATT,AUNDRE
08:42 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
08:38 TURNOVER by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
STEAL by WHITE,JAHLIL 08:38
FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN 08:23
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN 08:23
08:23 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM
08:23 SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN 08:23
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF 08:23
08:14 TURNOVER by HYATT,AUNDRE
STEAL by MILLER,HYSIER 08:14
08:09 FOUL by MILLER,JALEN
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF 08:09 23-12 V11
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF 08:09 24-12 V12
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF 08:09 25-12 V13
07:54 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HYSIER --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
07:31 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
07:31 SUB IN by SPENCER,CAM
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL 07:31
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 07:31
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 07:31
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 07:31
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK 07:31
SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL 07:31
07:27 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR ==
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER 07:04 28-12 V 16
ASSIST by HICKS,ZACH ==
06:54 28-14 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
== ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ZACH 06:32
06:32 BLOCK by HYATT,AUNDRE
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR --
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,DEREK
06:16 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
BLOCK by WHITE,JAHLIL 06:16
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH =
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH 05:54
= REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
05:40 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE

05:40 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM
05:40 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM



GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HYSIER
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR

SUB OUT by MILLER,HYSIER
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK
SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHANE
MISS FT by JONGKUCH,KUR

FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

GOOD DUNK by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK
SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHANE
SUB IN by MILLER,HYSIER
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAHLIL
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HYSIER
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH
ASSIST by WHITE,JAHLIL

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JAHLIL

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

TURNOVER by MILLER,HYSIER

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAHLIL

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:27 31-16 V 15

05:

05

04:49

04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47

04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

36
36
36
36

09

06
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

33-16 V17

33-17 V16

36-17 V19

36-19 V17

36-21 V15

38-21 V17

38-23 V15

MISS 3PTR by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

FOUL by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE
SUB IN by MAG,MAWOT

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN

MISS FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

SUB OUT by MILLER,JALEN
SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT
SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK
SUB IN by PALMQUIST,OSKAR

GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM
MISS FT by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,DEREK
MISS LAYUP by PALMQUIST,0SKAR(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,OSKAR

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,AUNDRE(in the paint)

STEAL by HYATT,AUNDRE
MISS JUMPER by PALMQUIST,OSKAR



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Temple Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
20:00 SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,OSKAR
20:00 SUB IN by MAG,MAWOT
SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF 20:00
SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN 20:00
19:43 FOUL by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 19:43 39-23 V 16
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 19:43 40-23 V17
19:28 TURNOVER by MAG,MAWOT
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HYATT,AUNDRE
FOUL by WHITE,JAHLIL 18:51
FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN 18:51
18:46 TURNOVER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,DAMIAN 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MAG,MAWOT
18:13 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
18:11 MISS LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
18:11 40-25 V15 GOOD DUNK by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 18:11
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL 18:11
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF 18:11
18:11 40-26 V 14 GOOD FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH 18:11
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK 18:11
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 17:54
REBOUND OFF by JOURDAIN,NICK ==
TURNOVER by JOURDAIN,NICK 17:49
17:49 STEAL by MAG,MAWOT
17:43 MISS LAYUP by MAG,MAWOT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF 17:21
17:21 STEAL by SPENCER,CAM
17:16 MISS 3PTR by HYATT,AUNDRE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN ==
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint) 16:46
REBOUND OFF by JOURDAIN,NICK ==
GOOD DUNK by JOURDAIN,NICK(in the paint) 16:43 42-26 V 16
16:38 42-28 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAG,MAWOT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint) 16:10 44-28 V 16
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER ==
15:52 MISS LAYUP by HYATT,AUNDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN ==
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN 15:32
15:32 STEAL by SPENCER,CAM
FOUL by JOURDAIN,NICK 15:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 15:28
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK 15:28
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 15:28
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 15:28

15:28 44-29 V15 GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM(fastbreak)
15:28 44-30 V 14 GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN 14:58
14:58 STEAL by MAG,MAWOT
14:41 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN o=



TURNOVER by JONGKUCH,KUR
FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR

SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HYSIER

FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL

FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH
GOOD DUNK by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

SUB OUT by MILLER,HYSIER
SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

BLOCK by WHITE,JAHLIL

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH

SUB IN by MILLER,HYSIER

TURNOVER by WHITE,JAHLIL

FOUL by WHITE,JAHLIL

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF
ASSIST by DUNN,DAMIAN

TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN

44-32

46-32

47-32

47-34

49-34

49-36

49-37
49-38
51-38

51-40

51-42

V12

V14

V15

V13

V15

V13

V12
Vi1
V13

Vi1

V9

MISS FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,DEREK

MISS FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

FOUL by MAG,MAWOT

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAG,MAWOT
MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JALEN
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HYATT,AUNDRE

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JALEN(in the paint)

STEAL by HYATT,AUNDRE

GOOD FT by HYATT,AUNDRE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HYATT,AUNDRE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,AUNDRE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

STEAL by SPENCER,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by MAG,MAWOT (fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by MILLER,JALEN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL 09:04
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 09:04
09:04 SUB OUT by MILLER,JALEN
09:04 SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK
TURNOVER by HICKS,ZACH 09:02
09:02 STEAL by SIMPSON,DEREK
FOUL by HICKS,ZACH 09:01
09:01 MISS FT by SIMPSON,DEREK(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:01 51-43 V8 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,DEREK(fastbreak)

08:51 FOUL by SPENCER,CAM
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZACH 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM
08:19 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HYATT,AUNDRE
07:46 MISS 3PTR by HYATT,AUNDRE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 07:38
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 07:38
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:13
06:57 51-45 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,AUNDRE(in the paint)
06:33 FOUL by SIMPSON,DEREK
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR 06:33
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER 06:27 54-45 V9
06:01 MISS 3PTR by HYATT,AUNDRE
= REBOUND OFF by MAG,MAWOT
FOUL by MILLER,HYSIER 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by MAG,MAWOT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 54-46 V8 GOOD FT by MAG,MAWOT
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN 05:56
05:55 MISS 3PTR by MAG,MAWOT
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HYSIER --
05:36 FOUL by MAG,MAWOT
05:30 FOUL by SIMPSON,DEREK
05:30 SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT
05:30 SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF 05:26 56-46 V 10

ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER --
05:13 56-48 V8 GOOD DUNK by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HYATT,AUNDRE

FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF 05:13
05:13 MISS FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE ==
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 04:57
== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN
04:47 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM
== REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
04:45 TURNOVER by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
04:45 SUB OUT by HYATT,AUNDRE
04:45 SUB IN by MAG,MAWOT
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN 04:37
04:37 STEAL by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
FOUL by HICKS,ZACH 04:31

04:31 MISS FT by SIMPSON,DEREK (fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL
GOOD FT by MILLER,HYSIER
GOOD FT by MILLER,HYSIER

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAHLIL

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HYSIER

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAHLIL

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JAHLIL(in the paint)

FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,HYSIER

STEAL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKS,ZACH
FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HICKS,ZACH

TURNOVER by MILLER,HYSIER

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL
GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

57-48
58-48

58-50

58-51
60-51

62-51

62-53

64-53

64-54
64-55
67-55
67-57

67-59

68-59

69-59

69-61

69-63

V9
V10

V8

V7
V9

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V10
V9

V12

V10

V8

V9

V10

V8

V6

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMPSON,DEREK (fastbreak)

FOUL by SPENCER,CAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,JALEN
SUB IN by HYATT,AUNDRE

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,AUNDRE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HYATT,AUNDRE

TURNOVER by HYATT,AUNDRE

MISS LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
GOOD FT by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

STEAL by SPENCER,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SPENCER,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD
GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT

SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM

SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN

SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE



SUB OUT by WHITE,JAHLIL
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB IN by WHITE,JAHLIL
GOOD FT by HICKS,ZACH
MISS FT by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD FT by MILLER,HYSIER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MILLER,HYSIER(fastbreak)

70-63

70-66

71-66
72-66

V7

V4

V5
V6

FOUL by HYATT,AUNDRE
SUB OUT by MILLER,JALEN

SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,ANTWONE

SUB IN by MAG,MAWOT
SUB IN by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MAG,MAWOT
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

FOUL by MAG,MAWOT

SUB OUT by MAG,MAWOT

SUB IN by PALMQUIST,OSKAR

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,OSKAR

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



